
REGULAR MEETING OF THE Co:IvlMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 10, 1942 10: 00 A.r,,L 

PRESENT: Mayor C. K. Quin, presiding, and Conmissioners Henry F. Hein, Paul E. Steffler, and 

P. L. Anderson. 

ABSENT· Commissioner C. Ray Davis. 

On motion of COI~issioner Steffler duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the 

previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered approved. 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, Steffler, and Anderson. Nayes None. 

Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 378 AN ORDINANCE (1865) 

APPROPRIATING $ 8.00 OUT OF ADVERTISING FUND TO PAY FOR POSTAGE STAN[PS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 8.00, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of Advertising Fund to pay Dan J. Quill, Postmaster for 

postage stamps as per approved purchase order on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of December, 1942. 

C. K. Quin, 

ATTEST: MAYOR 

J. NI. Vvoods, 

City Clerk. 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 
Quin 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes,/Hein, Steffler, and Anderson. rJayes, None. Davis 

absent. 

Appro. No. 379 AN ORDINANCE (1866) 

APPROPRIATING $ 15.00 OUT OF SAN ANTONIO AIRPORT FmID TO PAY FOR 

POSTAGE STAMPS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 15.00, 

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of San Antonio Airport Fund to pay Dan J. Quill, Post-

master for postage stamps as per approved purchase order on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of December, 1942. 

C. K. Quin 

ATTEST: MAY a R 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

followine vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes None. Davis 

absent. 

Appro. No. 380 AN ORDINANCE (1867) 

APPROPRIATING $520.12 OUT OF THE AlitPORT FUND OF 1941 IN PAY}lCENT OF 

r...1ATERIALS AND SUPPLIES. 

BE IT ORDAI~mD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $520.12, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Airport Fund of 1941 in payment of materials, 

supplies and miscellaneous expenditures used in connection with erection of new airport, payable 

as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's O~~i~p 

...... .... 

I 

I 

I 

I 



[ 

[ 

i 

1 
1 

j 
I 
I 
I 

! 

i 
1 
I 
I 

i 

I [ 
i 
I 

~ 

1 

j 

[ 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of December, 1942. 

C. K. Quin 

ATTEST: MAYOR 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, none. 

Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 381 AN ORDINANCE (1868) 

APPROPRIATING $566.88 OUT OF THTC SAN ANTONIO AIRPORT FUND IN 

PAYMENT OF ~:IATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND liLISCELLANEOUS EArrENDITURES. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $566.88, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the San Antonio Airport Fund in payment of mater-

ials, supplies and miscellaneous expenditures, payable as per approved bills on file in the City 

Auditor's Office. 

PASSED A1~ APPROVED on the lOth day of December, 1942. 

C. K. Quin 

ATTEST: MAY 0 R 

J. W. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, None. 

Appro. No. 382 AN ORDINANCE (1869) 

APPROPRIATING $ 583.00 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR 

POSTAGE STANIPS AND POSTAGE FOn PITNEY - BOvVES POSTAGE METER 

# 93,460. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, the sum of $ 583.00, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund - Various Departments - to pay for 

postage stamps and postage for Pitney-Bowes postage meter # 93,460 as per approved purchase or-

ders on file in the City Auditor's office, payable out of the following departments: 

Public Affairs in General $ 50.00 

Taxation 500.00 

Sanitation, Parks & Public Property 4.00 

Fire & Police 25.00 

Civilian Defense 4.00 

Total $ 583.00 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of December, 1942. 

c. K. Quin, 

ATTEST: MAYOR 

J. M. Vloods, 

City Clerk, 

Mayor C. E. Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, None. 

Davis, absent. 



\. 

Appro. No. 383 AN ORDINANCE (1870) 

APPROPRIATING $ 1,229.18 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR 

MATERIALS, SERVICES, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1,229.18, 

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund - Various Departments- to pay for 

materials, services, supplies and miscellaneous expenditures as per approved invoices on file in 

the City Auditor's Office, payable out of the following departments: 

Public Affairs in General 

Taxation, 

Sanitation, Parks & Public Property 

Streets & Public Improvements 

Fire & Police 

Civilian Defense 

Total 

PASSED A}ID APPROVED on the lOth day of December, 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J. 11. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

$ 253.00 

714.00 

10.00 

123.68 

53.50 

75.00 

$ 1,229.18 

C. K. Quin 

NT A Y 0 R 

Commissioner Paul E. Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and 

approved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, none. Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 384 AN ORDINANCE (1871) 

APPROPRIATING $ 1,253.05 OUT OF THE RAIL REMOVAL FUND IN PAYMENT 

OF NIATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that, the sum of $1,253.05, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Rail Removal Fund in payment of materials, supplie 

and miscellaneous expenditures used in connection with rail removal in the City of San Antonio, 

payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the lOth day of December, 1942. 

C. K. Quin 

ATTEST: MAY 0 R 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, none. 

Davis, absent. 

Appro. 385 AN ORDINANCE (1872) 

APPROPRIATING $ 29,915.50 OUT OF THE 1942 GENERAL FUr-m IN PAYMENT 

OF MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES. 

BE IT ORDAI}mD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $29,915.50, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1942 General Fund in payment of materials, sup-

plies and miscellaneous expenditures, payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's 

Office, for the following Departments: 

Public Affairs in General 

Taxation 

- - .... --. ..-

$ 6,282.41 

279.58 

I 

I 

I 

I 



[ 

[ 

J 
J 

: 

I 

i 

i 
1 

[ 
I 
I 
i 

, 

[ 

Parks, Sanitation and Public Property 

Streets & Public Improvements 

Fire & Police 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the lOth day of December, 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

$ 8,529.57 

3,857.10 

10,966.84 

$ 29,915.50 

C. K. Quin 

MAY 0 R 

Commissioner Paul E. Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and 

approved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, None. 

Appro. No. 386 AN ORDINANCE (1873) 

APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $150.00 IN PAYJlltENT TO URSa GERTRUDE OVERBY 

FOR DA1'lAGES TO HOUSE AND FURNISHINGS ON ACCOUNT OF SEWER MAIN STOP-

PAGE. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMI-1ISSIOl\lERS OF THE CITY OF SAN .ANTOnIO:-

1. That the sum of $150.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General 

Fund - Sewer Maintenance, in payment to Mrs. Gertrude Overby for damages to house and furnish­

ings at 538 Kay ton Avenue, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, by reason of sewer 

main stoppage on or about December 12, 1940. 

2. Upon'execution and delivery of release by Mrs. Overby, the City Auditor is directed to 

deliver city warrant in the amount of $ 150.00 to the said Mrs. Overby in full accord and satis-

faction of all claims for damages by her. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this lOth day of December, A.D. 1942. 

C. K. Quin 

ATTEST: MAY 0 R 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

Commissioner P. L. Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read for the second 

time and laid over: "AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE SALE OF BEER VlITHIN THE CORPORATE LTIv1ITS OF 

THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, BETvVEEN 12: 00 0' CLOCK MIDNIGHT AND 7: 00 0' CLOCK A. M., OF ANY DAY 

OR FROU AND AFTER 12: 00 MIDNIGHT SATURDAY UUTIL 7: 00 0' CLOCK A. M. MONDAY OF THE FOLLOViJI NG \ilJEEK; 

PROHIBITING THE PERl>~ITInG OF CONSUMPTION OF BEER DURING THE AFORESAID HOURS AND PROHIBITING THE 

CONSUMPTION OF BEER DURING THE AFORESAID HOURS IN ANY PLACE WHERE BEER IS SOLD OR DISPENSED: 

DEFINING CERTAIN TERMS, PRESCRIBING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION HEREOF, JlND CONTAINING A SAVING 

CLAUSE. " 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read for the second time and 

laid over: "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE SALE, OFFERING FOR SALE, EXHIBITING FOR SALE OR EXHIBIT­

ING FOR THE PURPOSE OF TAKING ORDERS FOR THE SALE, OF GOODS, WARES AND f.'lERCHANDISE IN THE CITY 

OF SAN Al'lTONIO, TEXAS, BY PEDDLERS, SOLICITORS AND AGENTS NOT PROCURInG SUCH GOODS OR SUPPLYING 

SUCH O"S.DERS FROM A STOCK OF GOODS, 1NARES AND HERCHANDISE UPON \VI-IICH THE OVINERS IS PAYING AN 

OCCUPATION TAX IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTOIJIO, TEXAS: LICENSIFG PEDDLERS, SOLICITORS AND AGENTS; 

PROVIDING A PENALTY; ADOPTIONG THE NECESSARY PROVISIONS INCIDENT TO THE OBJECT AND PURPOSE OF 

THIS ORDINANCE, VlHETHER MENTIONED IN DETAIL IN THE CAPTION OR NOT; i'illPEALING AN ORDINANCE PASSED 

,. c • "n· • , 



\. 

AND APPROVED DECEMBER 2, 1915, RECORDED IN ORDINANCE BOOK "F", PAGE 14, AND AMENDMENTS THERETO, 

AND REPEALING ALL OTHER ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH: AND CONTAINPTG A SAVING CLAUSE." 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following Resolution, which was read for the first time and 

laid over: "A RESOLUTION GIVING NOTICE OF THE INTENTION TO ADD SECTION 108-A AND SECTION 73-A TC 

THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO." 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read for the first time and laid 

over: AN ORDINANCE ORDERING AN ELECTION TO ADD SECTION 108-A A1ID SECTION 73-A TO THE CHARTER OF 

THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO." 

Petition of E. R. Lochte, M.D., 602 Bedell Street, to keep a horse at 606 Bedell Street, was 

read at a meeting of the Commissioners held on December 10th, 1942, and Granted on motion of 

Dr. W. A. King, City Health Officer. 

Petition of J. B. Gregory, of 113 Pershing Avenue, to keep pony, in rear of same address, read 

at a meeting of the Commissioners held on December 10th, 1942, andwas rejected on motion of Dr. 

W. A. King, City Health Officer. 

The City Auditor having been otherwise engaged, the destruction by burning of the unused bonds 

and attached coupons which were heretofore printed for the purpose of the San Antonio Public 

Service Company, but which were not used for that purpose were on December 10th, 1942 burned in 

the vault of the City in the presence of the Commissioners, Henry F. Hein, Paul E. Steffler, and 

P. L. Anderson. Also Victor Keller, City Attorney, J. M. Woods, City Clerk, Walter Tatsch, City 

Auditor, Wm. J. Heye, Auditing Department and various other persons. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the meeting 

, :n' /) oJ 
d~~ 

CITY CLERK 

- APPROVED 

-- .... 

I 

I 

I 

I 


